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FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 235 235 660.00 660.00 
2 250-290 270 655.00 655.00 
1 335 335 595.00 595.00 
1 365 365 590.00 590.00 
1 425 425 502.50 502.50 
3 450-490 463 460.00-462.50 460.81 
1 525 525 480.00 480.00 
1 570 570 432.50 432.50 
1 610 610 415.00 415.00 
1 655 655 400.00 400.00 
1 750 750 372.00 372.00 
1 835 835 320.00 320.00 

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

6 436 436 490.00 490.00 
10 518-523 520 460.00-475.00 468.97 
8 653-690 662 342.00-378.00 351.38 

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

2 235 235 550.00-560.00 555.00 
3 255-260 257 580.00-600.00 593.38 
3 310-345 327 550.00 550.00 

Compared to last week: Steers sold 5.00 - 15.00 higher. Heifers sold 10.00 - 20.00 higher. Slaughter cattle sold 5.00 - 10.00 higher.  Supply 
included: 86% Feeder Cattle (40% Steers, 51% Heifers, 9% Bulls); 12% Slaughter Cattle (86% Cows, 14% Bulls); 2% Replacement Cattle (50% 
Bred Cows, 50% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 13%.

 

AUCTION
This Week Last Reported

3/9/2026
Last Year

Total Receipts: 221 130 140

Feeder Cattle: 191(86.4%) 100(76.9%) 99(70.7%)

Slaughter Cattle: 26(11.8%) 21(16.2%) 31(22.1%)

Replacement Cattle: 4(1.8%) 9(6.9%) 10(7.1%)

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 3/16/2026 - Final

Source:  USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
                MS Dept of Ag Market News
                Jackson, MS | (501) 548-5656 | 
                www.ams.usda.gov/lpgmn
                https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ |  https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2122
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6 350-385 367 360.00-570.00 505.18 
3 420-445 432 450.00-475.00 464.79 
2 455-480 468 430.00-440.00 435.13 
1 515 515 447.50 447.50 
2 565 565 400.00-407.50 403.75 
1 625 625 370.00 370.00 
1 690 690 370.00 370.00 
1 805 805 320.00 320.00 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 210 210 590.00 590.00 
3 255-260 257 540.00-550.00 546.69 
1 320 320 530.00 530.00 
1 355 355 510.00 510.00 
5 435-440 438 432.50-447.50 439.00 
2 455 455 445.00-457.50 451.25 
2 545 545 382.50-385.00 383.75 
1 550 550 387.50 387.50 
2 620-635 628 327.00-335.00 330.95 
1 670 670 327.00 327.00 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

16 410-425 419 450.00-452.50 450.92 
12 498 498 442.00 442.00 
11 527 527 420.00 420.00 

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

2 270-275 273 500.00-525.00 512.61 
4 310-345 328 390.00-485.00 442.46 
8 360-395 374 442.50-485.00 465.56 
3 410-440 427 385.00-430.00 402.15 
5 450-495 467 397.50-425.00 410.32 
1 525 525 350.00 350.00 
2 685-690 688 300.00-305.00 302.51 

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

2 430-440 435 490.00-505.00 497.59 
3 455-490 473 430.00-440.00 433.20 
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1 500 500 460.00 460.00 
2 605-640 623 397.50-400.00 398.71 

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

1 355 355 485.00 485.00 
3 415-435 425 425.00-477.50 457.44 
1 455 455 350.00 350.00 
2 520-530 525 430.00-442.50 436.19 

SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Boner 80-85%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

1 1550 1550 171.00 171.00 Average
3 1200-1605 1427 180.00-194.00 185.65 High

COWS - Lean 85-90%  (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

10 1015-1365 1210 160.00-173.00 165.44 Average
4 1180-1285 1250 175.00-189.00 180.72 High

BULLS -  1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)
Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing

2 1450-1790 1620 195.00-197.00 196.10 Average
1 1430 1430 172.00 172.00 Low

REPLACEMENT CATTLE

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 T2 1 1555 1555 3350.00 3350.00 
5-8 T3 1 980 980 3400.00 3400.00 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1 w/ 150-300 lbs calf (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 O 1 1220 1220 3800.00 3800.00 
>8 O 1 1350 1350 3800.00 3800.00 
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Please Note:
The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.  
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in 
the report.  Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:
Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1 
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9 
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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